Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 25 August 2021

Organisation Name

Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club
Incorporated

Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club
Incorporated

Auckland Central Volleyball Club Incorporated
Auckland Golf Incorporated

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated
Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated

Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated

Bayside Westhaven Little League Baseball
Incorporated

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club
Incorporated

Cancer Society of New Zealand Marlborough Centre

Incorporated

Childrens Bible Ministries Incorporated

Counties Manukau Softball Association Incorporated

Counties Manukau Zone of Nzrl Incorporated

Dixon's Boxing Club Motueka & Nelson Incorporated

East City Bmx Club Incorporated

Ellerslie Eagles Rugby League Football Club
Incorporated

Elmwood Park Bowling Club Incorporated

Fencibles United Association Football Club
Incorporated

Gut Cancer Foundation Limited
Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated
Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited
Howick Pakuranga Youth Academy Trust

Howick Sailing Club Incorporated

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand
(Incorporated)

Lebanity Enterprise NZ Charitable Trust
Lower Moutere School

Maraetai Tennis Club Incorporated

Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby Club (Auckland)
Incorporated

Marist Womens Hockey Club Incorporated
Massey University Netball Club

Melanoma New Zealand

Nelson City Brass Incorporated

Nelson Rowing Club Incorporated

Netball North Harbour Incorporated

New Zealand Grand Prix Hydroplane Driver's Club
Incorporated

New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community

Requested Amount
$4,614.48
$3,076.00
$5,855.28
$7,860.00
$4,800.00

$12,000.00
$15,000.00
$2,036.92
$21,850.00
$7,568.00
$7,600.00
$23,468.10
$15,000.00
$17,105.93
$9,750.00
$2,082.61
$5,000.00
$8,369.00
$5,296.00
$39,000.00
$10,000.00
$18,095.25
$2,505.00
$6,000.00
$40,000.00
$3,580.40
$3,660.00
$1,049.00
$1,610.00
$5,594.00
$5,086.42
$14,780.00
$3,622.02
$6,690.65
$28,750.00

$44,339.00

Reason

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR12

DR1

DR2

DR2

DR1, DR5, DR12

DR1

DR1, DR9

DR1, DR5, DR12

DR1, DR12

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR2

DR1

DR1, DR9

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR4, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR12

DR1

DR11

DR1

DR1



New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated Community

New Zealand Wheelchair Rugby Association
Incorporated

No 4 (Ardmore) Squadron Air Training Corps NZ Cadet
Forces Branch

Sport

Research And Education

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated Sport
North Shore Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport
Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Sport
Pauanui Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Community
Playaz Volleyball Club Sport
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Health/Welfare
Incorporated
Shirley Tennis Club Incorporated Sport
Sir Peter Blake Marine Education And Recreation .

Community
Board
Special Olympics Papakura Sport
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Community
Te Atatu Association Football Sports And Social Club

Sport

Incorporated
Te Po Ki Te Ao Marama Tihei Mauriora Community
The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand Community
The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award Community
The Eden Park Trust Community
The Girl Guides Association New Zealand .

Community
Incorporated
The Hillcrest High School Board of Trustees Sport
The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club

Sport

Incorporated
The Massey High School Board Of Trustees Other
The Open Toy Box Incorporated Community
The Riverina School Board Of Trustees Sport
The St Leonards Road School Board of Trustees Other

The Wakaaranga School Board Of Trustees Research And Education

The Yes And Trust Arts And Culture

Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated Sport
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Sport
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Sport
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Sport
Wakatere Boating Club Incorporated Sport
Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport

Wax Eye Sports and Performing Arts Trust

Incorporated Sport

Total Amount:

$55,260.00 DR1
$6,653.00 DR1
$7,608.52 DR1, DR5
$25,000.00 DR1
$17,000.00 DR1
$10,000.00 DR1, DR4, DR9
$20,000.00 DR1, DR5, DR12
$10,000.00 DR1
$27,000.00 DR1, DR12
$8,000.00 DR1
$8,977.00 DR1
$7,463.50 DR2
$11,282.00 DR1
$5,335.00 DR1, DR4, DR12
$2,498.00 DR1
$20,000.00 DR6, DR9
$4,875.00 DR1
$13,200.00 DR1
$17,391.00 DR1
$9,414.50 DR1, DR5
$16,400.00 DR1
$27,026.09 DR1
$2,347.24 DR1, DR12
$29,320.00 DR1
$25,000.00 DR1, DR4
$27,728.00 DR1
$19,910.00 DR1, DR12
$4,950.00 DR1, DR5
$15,000.00 DR1
$15,000.00 DR1
$15,000.00 DR1
$10,700.00 DR1, DR4
$2,440.00 DR1
$4,140.00 DR1, DR5
$914,612.91

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




