

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 25 August 2021

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,614.48	DR1
Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,076.00	DR1
Auckland Central Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,855.28	DR1
Auckland Golf Incorporated	Sport	\$7,860.00	DR1
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,800.00	DR1
Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$12,000.00	DR1, DR9
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Bayside Westhaven Little League Baseball Incorporated	Sport	\$2,036.92	DR1
Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$21,850.00	DR1
Cancer Society of New Zealand Marlborough Centre Incorporated	Community	\$7,568.00	DR1
Childrens Bible Ministries Incorporated	Community	\$7,600.00	DR1, DR12
Counties Manukau Softball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$23,468.10	DR1
Counties Manukau Zone of Nzrl Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR2
Dixon's Boxing Club Motueka & Nelson Incorporated	Community	\$17,105.93	DR2
East City Bmx Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,750.00	DR1, DR5, DR12
Ellerslie Eagles Rugby League Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,082.61	DR1
Elmwood Park Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR9
Fencibles United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,369.00	DR1, DR5, DR12
Gut Cancer Foundation Limited	Health/Welfare	\$5,296.00	DR1, DR12
Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated	Sport	\$39,000.00	DR1
Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Howick Pakuranga Youth Academy Trust	Community	\$18,095.25	DR1, DR2
Howick Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,505.00	DR1
Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated)	Health/Welfare	\$6,000.00	DR1, DR9
Lebanity Enterprise NZ Charitable Trust	Community	\$40,000.00	DR1, DR5
Lower Moutere School	Health/Welfare	\$3,580.40	DR1
Maraetai Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,660.00	DR1
Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby Club (Auckland) Incorporated	Sport	\$1,049.00	DR1
Marist Womens Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,610.00	DR1
Massey University Netball Club	Sport	\$5,594.00	DR1, DR4, DR5
Melanoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$5,086.42	DR1
Nelson City Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$14,780.00	DR1, DR12
Nelson Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,622.02	DR1
Netball North Harbour Incorporated	Sport	\$6,690.65	DR11
New Zealand Grand Prix Hydroplane Driver's Club Incorporated	Sport	\$28,750.00	DR1
New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated	Community	\$44,339.00	DR1

New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated	Community	\$55,260.00	DR1	
New Zealand Wheelchair Rugby Association Incorporated	Sport	\$6,653.00	DR1	
No 4 (Ardmore) Squadron Air Training Corps NZ Cadet Forces Branch	Research And Education	\$7,608.52	DR1, DR5	
North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1	
North Shore Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$17,000.00	DR1	
Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR4, DR9	
Pauanui Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR5, DR12	
Playaz Volleyball Club	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1	
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$27,000.00	DR1, DR12	
Shirley Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	DR1	
Sir Peter Blake Marine Education And Recreation Board	Community	\$8,977.00	DR1	
Special Olympics Papakura	Sport	\$7,463.50	DR2	
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated	Community	\$11,282.00	DR1	
Te Atatu Association Football Sports And Social Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,335.00	DR1, DR4, DR12	
Te Po Ki Te Ao Marama Tihei Mauriora	Community	\$2,498.00	DR1	
The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand	Community	\$20,000.00	DR6, DR9	
The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award	Community	\$4,875.00	DR1	
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$13,200.00	DR1	
The Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$17,391.00	DR1	
The Hillcrest High School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$9,414.50	DR1, DR5	
The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,400.00	DR1	
The Massey High School Board Of Trustees	Other	\$27,026.09	DR1	
The Open Toy Box Incorporated	Community	\$2,347.24	DR1, DR12	
The Riverina School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$29,320.00	DR1	
The St Leonards Road School Board of Trustees	Other	\$25,000.00	DR1, DR4	
The Wakaaranga School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$27,728.00	DR1	
The Yes And Trust	Arts And Culture	\$19,910.00	DR1, DR12	
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,950.00	DR1, DR5	
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1	
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1	
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1	
Wakatere Boating Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,700.00	DR1, DR4	
Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,440.00	DR1	
Wax Eye Sports and Performing Arts Trust Incorporated	Sport	\$4,140.00	DR1, DR5	
	Total Amount:	\$914,612.91		

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority